
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  3 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008444 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4127
HWY :SR 007
TITLE :SR 7

MUCK CR TRIB TO NISQUALLY RIVER
FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
11C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/27/2013
12:59

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PUYALLUP   WA  983710162
TACOMA, WA  98443-2638
5110 RIVER ROAD EAST
ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100047CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

QUIGG BROS., INC. RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
819 W STATE ST 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E
98520-5934
ABERDEEN   WA  985200281 AUBURN   WA  980925531
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 10.59 % 29.41 % -15.29 %

94,003.76 9,003.76 110,000.00 25,000.00 72,000.00 -13,000.0085,000.00

15,000.0000
2 CLEARING

0.4000 ACRE 50.00 % 20,000.0000 100.00 % 12,500.0000 25.00 %

6,000.00 2,000.00 8,000.00 4,000.00 5,000.00 1,000.00
10,000.0000

4,000.00
3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION 

L.S. -10.00 % 100.00 % 200.00 %

4,500.00 -500.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 15,000.00 10,000.005,000.00

37.7100
4 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 

155.0000 S.Y. 109.50 % 16.0000 -11.11 % 12.0000 -33.33 %

5,845.05 3,055.05 2,480.00 -310.00 1,860.00 -930.00
18.0000
2,790.00

5.2000
5 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB 

190.0000 L.F. 4.00 % 2.5000 -50.00 % 5.0000 0.00 %

988.00 38.00 475.00 -475.00 950.00 0.00
5.0000
950.00

4.0000
6 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

590.0000 L.F. -42.86 % 3.0000 -57.14 % 5.0000 -28.57 %

2,360.00 -1,770.00 1,770.00 -2,360.00 2,950.00 -1,180.00
7.0000

4,130.00

275.0000
7 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

1.0000 EACH -31.25 % 300.0000 -25.00 % 250.0000 -37.50 %

275.00 -125.00 300.00 -100.00 250.00 -150.00
400.0000
400.00

8 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 
L.S. 20.00 % 20.00 % 20.00 %

6,000.00 1,000.00 6,000.00 1,000.00 6,000.00 1,000.005,000.00

GRADING

14.6000
9 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

2120.0000 C.Y. 4.29 % 12.0000 -14.29 % 18.0000 28.57 %

30,952.00 1,272.00 25,440.00 -4,240.00 38,160.00 8,480.00
14.0000

29,680.00
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GRADING

26.5000
10 SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 

4210.0000 TON 120.83 % 15.0000 25.00 % 15.0000 25.00 %

111,565.00 61,045.00 63,150.00 12,630.00 63,150.00 12,630.00
12.0000

50,520.00

DRAINAGE

20.0000
11 CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

300.0000 C.Y. 0.00 % 15.0000 -25.00 % 42.0000 110.00 %

6,000.00 0.00 4,500.00 -1,500.00 12,600.00 6,600.00
20.0000
6,000.00

57.0000
12 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

150.0000 TON 42.50 % 65.0000 62.50 % 54.0000 35.00 %

8,550.00 2,550.00 9,750.00 3,750.00 8,100.00 2,100.00
40.0000
6,000.00

50.0000
13 STREAMBED COBBLES 

435.0000 TON 25.00 % 60.0000 50.00 % 61.0000 52.50 %

21,750.00 4,350.00 26,100.00 8,700.00 26,535.00 9,135.00
40.0000

17,400.00

190.0000
14 QUARRY SPALLS 

2.0000 C.Y. 104.30 % 400.0000 330.11 % 500.0000 437.63 %

380.00 194.00 800.00 614.00 1,000.00 814.00
93.0000
186.00

STRUCTURE

22.0000
15 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

1508.0000 C.Y. -26.67 % 22.0000 -26.67 % 32.0000 6.67 %

33,176.00 -12,064.00 33,176.00 -12,064.00 48,256.00 3,016.00
30.0000

45,240.00
16 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. -1.43 % 171.43 % 64.29 %

69,000.00 -1,000.00 190,000.00 120,000.00 115,000.00 45,000.0070,000.00
17 PRECAST REINF. CONC. THREE SIDED STRUCTURE NO. 1

L.S. -8.00 % -12.00 % 20.00 %

230,000.00 -20,000.00 220,000.00 -30,000.00 300,000.00 50,000.00250,000.00
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SURFACING

29.5000
18 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

530.0000 TON -1.67 % 22.0000 -26.67 % 21.0000 -30.00 %

15,635.00 -265.00 11,660.00 -4,240.00 11,130.00 -4,770.00
30.0000

15,900.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
19 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

560.00 560.00 560.00560.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

127.0000
20 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

560.0000 TON 35.11 % 125.0000 32.98 % 120.0000 27.66 %

71,120.00 18,480.00 70,000.00 17,360.00 67,200.00 14,560.00
94.0000

52,640.00

3.0000
21 PAVEMENT RECESS FILLING

1500.0000 L.F. 200.00 % 8.0000 700.00 % 3.0000 200.00 %

4,500.00 3,000.00 12,000.00 10,500.00 4,500.00 3,000.00
1.0000

1,500.00
22 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
23 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

582.00 582.00 582.00582.00
24 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

1.0000
25 ESC LEAD 

43.0000 DAY -98.00 % 100.0000 100.00 % 125.0000 150.00 %

43.00 -2,107.00 4,300.00 2,150.00 5,375.00 3,225.00
50.0000
2,150.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

43.0000
26 CHECK DAM 

60.0000 L.F. 186.67 % 5.0000 -66.67 % 15.0000 0.00 %

2,580.00 1,680.00 300.00 -600.00 900.00 0.00
15.0000
900.00

250.0000
27 INLET PROTECTION 

1.0000 EACH 25.00 % 150.0000 -25.00 % 50.0000 -75.00 %

250.00 50.00 150.00 -50.00 50.00 -150.00
200.0000
200.00

6.2000
28 SILT FENCE 

790.0000 L.F. 3.33 % 4.0000 -33.33 % 3.7500 -37.50 %

4,898.00 158.00 3,160.00 -1,580.00 2,962.50 -1,777.50
6.0000

4,740.00
29 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.0050,000.00

4,000.0000
30 MULCHING WITH LONG TERM MULCH 

0.4000 ACRE 33.33 % 5,000.0000 66.67 % 3,500.0000 16.67 %

1,600.00 400.00 2,000.00 800.00 1,400.00 200.00
3,000.0000
1,200.00

0.0000
31 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00

0.0000
32 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00

57.0000
33 FINE COMPOST 

130.0000 C.Y. -24.00 % 50.0000 -33.33 % 50.0000 -33.33 %

7,410.00 -2,340.00 6,500.00 -3,250.00 6,500.00 -3,250.00
75.0000
9,750.00

35.0000
34 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

160.0000 C.Y. 0.00 % 40.0000 14.29 % 32.0000 -8.57 %

5,600.00 0.00 6,400.00 800.00 5,120.00 -480.00
35.0000
5,600.00

2.5000
35 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

1360.0000 L.F. -16.67 % 3.0000 0.00 % 3.0000 0.00 %

3,400.00 -680.00 4,080.00 0.00 4,080.00 0.00
3.0000

4,080.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
36 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION

L.S. 340.00 % 150.00 % 325.00 %

88,000.00 68,000.00 50,000.00 30,000.00 85,000.00 65,000.0020,000.00

TRAFFIC

14.0000
37 EXTRUDED CURB 

186.0000 L.F. -6.67 % 15.0000 0.00 % 14.0000 -6.67 %

2,604.00 -186.00 2,790.00 0.00 2,604.00 -186.00
15.0000
2,790.00

29.4400
38 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

601.0000 L.F. -1.87 % 30.0000 0.00 % 28.0000 -6.67 %

17,693.44 -336.56 18,030.00 0.00 16,828.00 -1,202.00
30.0000

18,030.00

550.0000
39 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 31

3.0000 EACH -73.81 % 900.0000 -57.14 % 550.0000 -73.81 %

1,650.00 -4,650.00 2,700.00 -3,600.00 1,650.00 -4,650.00
2,100.0000
6,300.00

2,500.0000
40 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

1.0000 EACH 0.00 % 2,200.0000 -12.00 % 2,500.0000 0.00 %

2,500.00 0.00 2,200.00 -300.00 2,500.00 0.00
2,500.0000
2,500.00

13.6600
41 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 

1850.0000 L.F. 24.18 % 13.0000 18.18 % 15.0000 36.36 %

25,271.00 4,921.00 24,050.00 3,700.00 27,750.00 7,400.00
11.0000

20,350.00

3,200.0000
42 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

4.0000 EACH -28.89 % 3,000.0000 -33.33 % 3,200.0000 -28.89 %

12,800.00 -5,200.00 12,000.00 -6,000.00 12,800.00 -5,200.00
4,500.0000
18,000.00

1,000.0000
43 RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

4.0000 EACH 25.00 % 1,000.0000 25.00 % 1,200.0000 50.00 %

4,000.00 800.00 4,000.00 800.00 4,800.00 1,600.00
800.0000
3,200.00

33.0000
44 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

6.0000 EACH -17.50 % 30.0000 -25.00 % 32.0000 -20.00 %

198.00 -42.00 180.00 -60.00 192.00 -48.00
40.0000
240.00

4.5000
45 BARRIER DELINEATOR 

96.0000 EACH -71.88 % 5.0000 -68.75 % 5.0000 -68.75 %

432.00 -1,104.00 480.00 -1,056.00 480.00 -1,056.00
16.0000
1,536.00
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TRAFFIC

0.4300
46 PAINT LINE 

5360.0000 L.F. -52.22 % 1.0000 11.11 % 0.5000 -44.44 %

2,304.80 -2,519.20 5,360.00 536.00 2,680.00 -2,144.00
0.9000

4,824.00

9.0000
47 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

350.0000 L.F. 50.00 % 8.0000 33.33 % 9.0000 50.00 %

3,150.00 1,050.00 2,800.00 700.00 3,150.00 1,050.00
6.0000

2,100.00

39.0000
48 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

34.0000 L.F. 178.57 % 35.0000 150.00 % 40.0000 185.71 %

1,326.00 850.00 1,190.00 714.00 1,360.00 884.00
14.0000
476.00

275.0000
49 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

3.0000 EACH 83.33 % 250.0000 66.67 % 275.0000 83.33 %

825.00 375.00 750.00 300.00 825.00 375.00
150.0000
450.00

165.0000
50 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

5.0000 EACH 345.95 % 150.0000 305.41 % 175.0000 372.97 %

825.00 640.00 750.00 565.00 875.00 690.00
37.0000
185.00

220.0000
51 PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 

4.0000 EACH 266.67 % 200.0000 233.33 % 225.0000 275.00 %

880.00 640.00 800.00 560.00 900.00 660.00
60.0000
240.00

10,500.0000
52 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.3000 MI. 110.00 % 10,000.0000 100.00 % 10,000.0000 100.00 %

3,150.00 1,650.00 3,000.00 1,500.00 3,000.00 1,500.00
5,000.0000
1,500.00

5,000.0000
53 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.3000 HUND 85.19 % 5,000.0000 85.19 % 4,750.0000 75.93 %

1,500.00 690.00 1,500.00 690.00 1,425.00 615.00
2,700.0000

810.00

2.1600
54 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

13220.0000 L.F. 22.03 % 2.0000 12.99 % 2.0000 12.99 %

28,555.20 5,155.80 26,440.00 3,040.60 26,440.00 3,040.60
1.7700

23,399.40
55 TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 

L.S. 52.54 % 125.99 % 46.89 %

27,000.00 9,300.00 40,000.00 22,300.00 26,000.00 8,300.0017,700.00
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TRAFFIC
56 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -21.72 % -55.75 % -55.75 %

61,920.00 -17,180.00 35,000.00 -44,100.00 35,000.00 -44,100.0079,100.00

OTHER ITEMS
57 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00
58 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. -12.00 % 100.00 % -10.00 %

4,400.00 -600.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 4,500.00 -500.005,000.00

350.0000
59 ADJUST INLET 

4.0000 EACH -30.00 % 450.0000 -10.00 % 400.0000 -20.00 %

1,400.00 -600.00 1,800.00 -200.00 1,600.00 -400.00
500.0000
2,000.00

60 CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 
L.S. -73.33 % -66.67 % -75.00 %

800.00 -2,200.00 1,000.00 -2,000.00 750.00 -2,250.003,000.00
61 FORCE ACCOUNT PLACING ADDITIONAL SEDIMENT AND COBBLES

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
62 FORCE ACCOUNT UNSUITABLE EXC., GEOTEXTILE, QUARRY SPALLS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

12,500.00 12,500.00 12,500.0012,500.00
63 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
64 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
65 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
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PS&E JOB NO :11C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  3 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008444 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4127
HWY :SR 007
TITLE :SR 7

MUCK CR TRIB TO NISQUALLY RIVER
FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
11C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/27/2013
12:59

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PUYALLUP   WA  983710162
TACOMA, WA  98443-2638
5110 RIVER ROAD EAST
ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100047CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

QUIGG BROS., INC. RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
819 W STATE ST 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E
98520-5934
ABERDEEN   WA  985200281 AUBURN   WA  980925531
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
66 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
67 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -99.96 % -40.00 % -60.00 %

1.00 -2,499.00 1,500.00 -1,000.00 1,000.00 -1,500.002,500.00

2.7500
68 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 

761.0000 S.Y. 10.00 % 3.0000 20.00 % 3.0000 20.00 %

2,092.75 190.25 2,283.00 380.50 2,283.00 380.50
2.5000

1,902.50

5.0000
69 SEEDING BY HAND

560.0000 S.Y. 66.67 % 2.0000 -33.33 % 1.5000 -50.00 %

2,800.00 1,120.00 1,120.00 -560.00 840.00 -840.00
3.0000

1,680.00

$1,125,102.00 12.58% $1,162,857.00 16.35% $1,171,903.50 17.26%$999,411.90CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,171,903.50$1,125,102.00 $1,162,857.00BASE TOTAL 12.58% 16.35% 17.26%$999,411.90



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  3 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008444 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4127
HWY :SR 007
TITLE :SR 7

MUCK CR TRIB TO NISQUALLY RIVER
FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
11C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/27/2013
12:59

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PACIFIC   WA  980472103

1508 VALENTINE AVE SE
ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

755000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI CECCANTI, INC.
20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 4116 BROOKDALE RD E

SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316 TACOMA   WA  984461613
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 64.71 % 15.29 % 131.76 %

140,000.00 55,000.00 98,000.00 13,000.00 197,000.00 112,000.0085,000.00

3,630.0000
2 CLEARING

0.4000 ACRE -63.70 % 6,500.0000 -35.00 % 12,000.0000 20.00 %

1,452.00 -2,548.00 2,600.00 -1,400.00 4,800.00 800.00
10,000.0000

4,000.00
3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION 

L.S. 140.00 % 800.00 % 200.00 %

12,000.00 7,000.00 45,000.00 40,000.00 15,000.00 10,000.005,000.00

3.0000
4 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 

155.0000 S.Y. -83.33 % 30.0000 66.67 % 10.0000 -44.44 %

465.00 -2,325.00 4,650.00 1,860.00 1,550.00 -1,240.00
18.0000
2,790.00

3.0000
5 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB 

190.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 10.0000 100.00 % 10.0000 100.00 %

570.00 -380.00 1,900.00 950.00 1,900.00 950.00
5.0000
950.00

4.0000
6 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

590.0000 L.F. -42.86 % 20.0000 185.71 % 10.0000 42.86 %

2,360.00 -1,770.00 11,800.00 7,670.00 5,900.00 1,770.00
7.0000

4,130.00

215.0000
7 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

1.0000 EACH -46.25 % 500.0000 25.00 % 200.0000 -50.00 %

215.00 -185.00 500.00 100.00 200.00 -200.00
400.0000
400.00

8 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 
L.S. 14.40 % 30.00 % 100.00 %

5,720.00 720.00 6,500.00 1,500.00 10,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

GRADING

16.0000
9 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

2120.0000 C.Y. 14.29 % 28.0000 100.00 % 40.0000 185.71 %

33,920.00 4,240.00 59,360.00 29,680.00 84,800.00 55,120.00
14.0000

29,680.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  3 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008444 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4127
HWY :SR 007
TITLE :SR 7

MUCK CR TRIB TO NISQUALLY RIVER
FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
11C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/27/2013
12:59

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PACIFIC   WA  980472103

1508 VALENTINE AVE SE
ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

755000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI CECCANTI, INC.
20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 4116 BROOKDALE RD E

SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316 TACOMA   WA  984461613
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

GRADING

14.0000
10 SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 

4210.0000 TON 16.67 % 25.0000 108.33 % 20.0000 66.67 %

58,940.00 8,420.00 105,250.00 54,730.00 84,200.00 33,680.00
12.0000

50,520.00

DRAINAGE

23.0000
11 CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

300.0000 C.Y. 15.00 % 30.0000 50.00 % 40.0000 100.00 %

6,900.00 900.00 9,000.00 3,000.00 12,000.00 6,000.00
20.0000
6,000.00

27.0000
12 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

150.0000 TON -32.50 % 120.0000 200.00 % 30.0000 -25.00 %

4,050.00 -1,950.00 18,000.00 12,000.00 4,500.00 -1,500.00
40.0000
6,000.00

41.0000
13 STREAMBED COBBLES 

435.0000 TON 2.50 % 120.0000 200.00 % 30.0000 -25.00 %

17,835.00 435.00 52,200.00 34,800.00 13,050.00 -4,350.00
40.0000

17,400.00

40.0000
14 QUARRY SPALLS 

2.0000 C.Y. -56.99 % 75.0000 -19.35 % 100.0000 7.53 %

80.00 -106.00 150.00 -36.00 200.00 14.00
93.0000
186.00

STRUCTURE

54.0000
15 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

1508.0000 C.Y. 80.00 % 35.0000 16.67 % 20.0000 -33.33 %

81,432.00 36,192.00 52,780.00 7,540.00 30,160.00 -15,080.00
30.0000

45,240.00
16 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. 192.86 % -92.86 % -74.29 %

205,000.00 135,000.00 5,000.00 -65,000.00 18,000.00 -52,000.0070,000.00
17 PRECAST REINF. CONC. THREE SIDED STRUCTURE NO. 1

L.S. -3.60 % 15.20 % 52.00 %

241,000.00 -9,000.00 288,000.00 38,000.00 380,000.00 130,000.00250,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  3 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008444 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4127
HWY :SR 007
TITLE :SR 7

MUCK CR TRIB TO NISQUALLY RIVER
FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
11C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/27/2013
12:59

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PACIFIC   WA  980472103

1508 VALENTINE AVE SE
ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

755000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI CECCANTI, INC.
20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 4116 BROOKDALE RD E

SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316 TACOMA   WA  984461613
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

SURFACING

37.0000
18 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

530.0000 TON 23.33 % 33.0000 10.00 % 30.0000 0.00 %

19,610.00 3,710.00 17,490.00 1,590.00 15,900.00 0.00
30.0000

15,900.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
19 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

560.00 560.00 560.00560.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

98.0000
20 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

560.0000 TON 4.26 % 150.0000 59.57 % 100.0000 6.38 %

54,880.00 2,240.00 84,000.00 31,360.00 56,000.00 3,360.00
94.0000

52,640.00

3.5000
21 PAVEMENT RECESS FILLING

1500.0000 L.F. 250.00 % 2.0000 100.00 % 12.0000 1,100.00 %

5,250.00 3,750.00 3,000.00 1,500.00 18,000.00 16,500.00
1.0000

1,500.00
22 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
23 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

582.00 582.00 582.00582.00
24 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

7.0000
25 ESC LEAD 

43.0000 DAY -86.00 % 120.0000 140.00 % 10.0000 -80.00 %

301.00 -1,849.00 5,160.00 3,010.00 430.00 -1,720.00
50.0000
2,150.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  3 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008444 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4127
HWY :SR 007
TITLE :SR 7

MUCK CR TRIB TO NISQUALLY RIVER
FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
11C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/27/2013
12:59

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PACIFIC   WA  980472103

1508 VALENTINE AVE SE
ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

755000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI CECCANTI, INC.
20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 4116 BROOKDALE RD E

SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316 TACOMA   WA  984461613
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

50.0000
26 CHECK DAM 

60.0000 L.F. 233.33 % 35.0000 133.33 % 10.0000 -33.33 %

3,000.00 2,100.00 2,100.00 1,200.00 600.00 -300.00
15.0000
900.00

45.0000
27 INLET PROTECTION 

1.0000 EACH -77.50 % 250.0000 25.00 % 65.0000 -67.50 %

45.00 -155.00 250.00 50.00 65.00 -135.00
200.0000
200.00

3.5000
28 SILT FENCE 

790.0000 L.F. -41.67 % 10.0000 66.67 % 4.0000 -33.33 %

2,765.00 -1,975.00 7,900.00 3,160.00 3,160.00 -1,580.00
6.0000

4,740.00
29 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.0050,000.00

3,530.0000
30 MULCHING WITH LONG TERM MULCH 

0.4000 ACRE 17.67 % 2,500.0000 -16.67 % 2,500.0000 -16.67 %

1,412.00 212.00 1,000.00 -200.00 1,000.00 -200.00
3,000.0000
1,200.00

0.0000
31 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00

0.0000
32 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00

51.0000
33 FINE COMPOST 

130.0000 C.Y. -32.00 % 48.0000 -36.00 % 40.0000 -46.67 %

6,630.00 -3,120.00 6,240.00 -3,510.00 5,200.00 -4,550.00
75.0000
9,750.00

32.0000
34 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

160.0000 C.Y. -8.57 % 40.0000 14.29 % 40.0000 14.29 %

5,120.00 -480.00 6,400.00 800.00 6,400.00 800.00
35.0000
5,600.00

1.5000
35 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

1360.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 20.0000 566.67 % 2.0000 -33.33 %

2,040.00 -2,040.00 27,200.00 23,120.00 2,720.00 -1,360.00
3.0000

4,080.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  3 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008444 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4127
HWY :SR 007
TITLE :SR 7

MUCK CR TRIB TO NISQUALLY RIVER
FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
11C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/27/2013
12:59

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PACIFIC   WA  980472103

1508 VALENTINE AVE SE
ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

755000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI CECCANTI, INC.
20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 4116 BROOKDALE RD E

SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316 TACOMA   WA  984461613
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
36 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION

L.S. 97.50 % 225.00 % 890.00 %

39,500.00 19,500.00 65,000.00 45,000.00 198,000.00 178,000.0020,000.00

TRAFFIC

13.0000
37 EXTRUDED CURB 

186.0000 L.F. -13.33 % 15.0000 0.00 % 20.0000 33.33 %

2,418.00 -372.00 2,790.00 0.00 3,720.00 930.00
15.0000
2,790.00

30.0000
38 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

601.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 31.0000 3.33 % 30.0000 0.00 %

18,030.00 0.00 18,631.00 601.00 18,030.00 0.00
30.0000

18,030.00

840.0000
39 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 31

3.0000 EACH -60.00 % 700.0000 -66.67 % 800.0000 -61.90 %

2,520.00 -3,780.00 2,100.00 -4,200.00 2,400.00 -3,900.00
2,100.0000
6,300.00

2,180.0000
40 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

1.0000 EACH -12.80 % 3,100.0000 24.00 % 2,000.0000 -20.00 %

2,180.00 -320.00 3,100.00 600.00 2,000.00 -500.00
2,500.0000
2,500.00

13.0000
41 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 

1850.0000 L.F. 18.18 % 20.0000 81.82 % 12.0000 9.09 %

24,050.00 3,700.00 37,000.00 16,650.00 22,200.00 1,850.00
11.0000

20,350.00

3,060.0000
42 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

4.0000 EACH -32.00 % 1,200.0000 -73.33 % 3,000.0000 -33.33 %

12,240.00 -5,760.00 4,800.00 -13,200.00 12,000.00 -6,000.00
4,500.0000
18,000.00

945.0000
43 RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

4.0000 EACH 18.13 % 1,500.0000 87.50 % 900.0000 12.50 %

3,780.00 580.00 6,000.00 2,800.00 3,600.00 400.00
800.0000
3,200.00

31.0000
44 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

6.0000 EACH -22.50 % 1,500.0000 3,650.00 % 30.0000 -25.00 %

186.00 -54.00 9,000.00 8,760.00 180.00 -60.00
40.0000
240.00

4.0500
45 BARRIER DELINEATOR 

96.0000 EACH -74.69 % 1,500.0000 9,275.00 % 4.0000 -75.00 %

388.80 -1,147.20 144,000.00 142,464.00 384.00 -1,152.00
16.0000
1,536.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  3 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008444 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4127
HWY :SR 007
TITLE :SR 7

MUCK CR TRIB TO NISQUALLY RIVER
FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
11C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/27/2013
12:59

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PACIFIC   WA  980472103

1508 VALENTINE AVE SE
ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

755000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI CECCANTI, INC.
20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 4116 BROOKDALE RD E

SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316 TACOMA   WA  984461613
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

0.4000
46 PAINT LINE 

5360.0000 L.F. -55.56 % 1.0000 11.11 % 0.2000 -77.78 %

2,144.00 -2,680.00 5,360.00 536.00 1,072.00 -3,752.00
0.9000

4,824.00

8.5000
47 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

350.0000 L.F. 41.67 % 9.0000 50.00 % 3.0000 -50.00 %

2,975.00 875.00 3,150.00 1,050.00 1,050.00 -1,050.00
6.0000

2,100.00

36.0000
48 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

34.0000 L.F. 157.14 % 38.0000 171.43 % 15.0000 7.14 %

1,224.00 748.00 1,292.00 816.00 510.00 34.00
14.0000
476.00

260.0000
49 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

3.0000 EACH 73.33 % 375.0000 150.00 % 200.0000 33.33 %

780.00 330.00 1,125.00 675.00 600.00 150.00
150.0000
450.00

155.0000
50 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

5.0000 EACH 318.92 % 200.0000 440.54 % 35.0000 -5.41 %

775.00 590.00 1,000.00 815.00 175.00 -10.00
37.0000
185.00

210.0000
51 PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 

4.0000 EACH 250.00 % 250.0000 316.67 % 35.0000 -41.67 %

840.00 600.00 1,000.00 760.00 140.00 -100.00
60.0000
240.00

9,880.0000
52 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.3000 MI. 97.60 % 9,800.0000 96.00 % 7,500.0000 50.00 %

2,964.00 1,464.00 2,940.00 1,440.00 2,250.00 750.00
5,000.0000
1,500.00

4,680.0000
53 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.3000 HUND 73.33 % 5,500.0000 103.70 % 3,500.0000 29.63 %

1,404.00 594.00 1,650.00 840.00 1,050.00 240.00
2,700.0000

810.00

2.0000
54 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

13220.0000 L.F. 12.99 % 2.0000 12.99 % 2.0000 12.99 %

26,440.00 3,040.60 26,440.00 3,040.60 26,440.00 3,040.60
1.7700

23,399.40
55 TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 

L.S. 35.59 % 41.24 % 69.49 %

24,000.00 6,300.00 25,000.00 7,300.00 30,000.00 12,300.0017,700.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  3 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008444 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4127
HWY :SR 007
TITLE :SR 7

MUCK CR TRIB TO NISQUALLY RIVER
FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
11C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/27/2013
12:59

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PACIFIC   WA  980472103

1508 VALENTINE AVE SE
ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

755000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI CECCANTI, INC.
20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 4116 BROOKDALE RD E

SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316 TACOMA   WA  984461613
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
56 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -36.79 % 51.71 % 121.24 %

50,000.00 -29,100.00 120,000.00 40,900.00 175,000.00 95,900.0079,100.00

OTHER ITEMS
57 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % 30.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 6,500.00 1,500.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00
58 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 66.40 % 260.00 % 340.00 %

8,320.00 3,320.00 18,000.00 13,000.00 22,000.00 17,000.005,000.00

680.0000
59 ADJUST INLET 

4.0000 EACH 36.00 % 800.0000 60.00 % 400.0000 -20.00 %

2,720.00 720.00 3,200.00 1,200.00 1,600.00 -400.00
500.0000
2,000.00

60 CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 
L.S. -44.00 % 66.67 % -16.67 %

1,680.00 -1,320.00 5,000.00 2,000.00 2,500.00 -500.003,000.00
61 FORCE ACCOUNT PLACING ADDITIONAL SEDIMENT AND COBBLES

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
62 FORCE ACCOUNT UNSUITABLE EXC., GEOTEXTILE, QUARRY SPALLS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

12,500.00 12,500.00 12,500.0012,500.00
63 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
64 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
65 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  3 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008444 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4127
HWY :SR 007
TITLE :SR 7

MUCK CR TRIB TO NISQUALLY RIVER
FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
11C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/27/2013
12:59

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PACIFIC   WA  980472103

1508 VALENTINE AVE SE
ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

755000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI CECCANTI, INC.
20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 4116 BROOKDALE RD E

SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316 TACOMA   WA  984461613
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
66 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
67 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -87.00 % -28.00 % -52.00 %

325.00 -2,175.00 1,800.00 -700.00 1,200.00 -1,300.002,500.00

1.5000
68 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 

761.0000 S.Y. -40.00 % 6.0000 140.00 % 2.0000 -20.00 %

1,141.50 -761.00 4,566.00 2,663.50 1,522.00 -380.50
2.5000

1,902.50

0.4000
69 SEEDING BY HAND

560.0000 S.Y. -86.67 % 0.5000 -83.33 % 1.0000 -66.67 %

224.00 -1,456.00 280.00 -1,400.00 560.00 -1,120.00
3.0000

1,680.00

$1,224,884.30 22.56% $1,515,797.00 51.67% $1,581,561.00 58.25%$999,411.90CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,581,561.00$1,224,884.30 $1,515,797.00BASE TOTAL 22.56% 51.67% 58.25%$999,411.90



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  3 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008444 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4127
HWY :SR 007
TITLE :SR 7

MUCK CR TRIB TO NISQUALLY RIVER
FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
11C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/27/2013
12:59

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984431099

4224 WALLER RD E
TUCCI & SONS, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

832800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 67.06 % -100.00 %

142,000.00 57,000.00 0.0085,000.00

28,000.0000
2 CLEARING

0.4000 ACRE 180.00 % -100.00 %

11,200.00 7,200.00 0.00
10,000.0000

4,000.00
3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION 

L.S. 772.00 % -100.00 %

43,600.00 38,600.00 0.005,000.00

10.0000
4 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 

155.0000 S.Y. -44.44 % -100.00 %

1,550.00 -1,240.00 0.00
18.0000
2,790.00

5.0000
5 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB 

190.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

950.00 0.00 0.00
5.0000
950.00

3.8000
6 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

590.0000 L.F. -45.71 % -100.00 %

2,242.00 -1,888.00 0.00
7.0000

4,130.00

205.0000
7 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

1.0000 EACH -48.75 % -100.00 %

205.00 -195.00 0.00
400.0000
400.00

8 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 
L.S. 10.00 % -100.00 %

5,500.00 500.00 0.005,000.00

GRADING

47.2500
9 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

2120.0000 C.Y. 237.50 % -100.00 %

100,170.00 70,490.00 0.00
14.0000

29,680.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  3 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008444 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4127
HWY :SR 007
TITLE :SR 7

MUCK CR TRIB TO NISQUALLY RIVER
FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
11C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/27/2013
12:59

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984431099

4224 WALLER RD E
TUCCI & SONS, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

832800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

GRADING

16.5000
10 SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 

4210.0000 TON 37.50 % -100.00 %

69,465.00 18,945.00 0.00
12.0000

50,520.00

DRAINAGE

80.0000
11 CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

300.0000 C.Y. 300.00 % -100.00 %

24,000.00 18,000.00 0.00
20.0000
6,000.00

90.0000
12 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

150.0000 TON 125.00 % -100.00 %

13,500.00 7,500.00 0.00
40.0000
6,000.00

75.0000
13 STREAMBED COBBLES 

435.0000 TON 87.50 % -100.00 %

32,625.00 15,225.00 0.00
40.0000

17,400.00

200.0000
14 QUARRY SPALLS 

2.0000 C.Y. 115.05 % -100.00 %

400.00 214.00 0.00
93.0000
186.00

STRUCTURE

108.0000
15 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

1508.0000 C.Y. 260.00 % -100.00 %

162,864.00 117,624.00 0.00
30.0000

45,240.00
16 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. 31.43 % -100.00 %

92,000.00 22,000.00 0.0070,000.00
17 PRECAST REINF. CONC. THREE SIDED STRUCTURE NO. 1

L.S. 12.40 % -100.00 %

281,000.00 31,000.00 0.00250,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  3 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008444 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4127
HWY :SR 007
TITLE :SR 7

MUCK CR TRIB TO NISQUALLY RIVER
FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
11C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/27/2013
12:59

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984431099

4224 WALLER RD E
TUCCI & SONS, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

832800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

SURFACING

30.0000
18 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

530.0000 TON 0.00 % -100.00 %

15,900.00 0.00 0.00
30.0000

15,900.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
19 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

560.00 0.00560.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

82.0000
20 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

560.0000 TON -12.77 % -100.00 %

45,920.00 -6,720.00 0.00
94.0000

52,640.00

11.0000
21 PAVEMENT RECESS FILLING

1500.0000 L.F. 1,000.00 % -100.00 %

16,500.00 15,000.00 0.00
1.0000

1,500.00
22 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
23 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

582.00 0.00582.00
24 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

100.0000
25 ESC LEAD 

43.0000 DAY 100.00 % -100.00 %

4,300.00 2,150.00 0.00
50.0000
2,150.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  3 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008444 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4127
HWY :SR 007
TITLE :SR 7

MUCK CR TRIB TO NISQUALLY RIVER
FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
11C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/27/2013
12:59

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984431099

4224 WALLER RD E
TUCCI & SONS, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

832800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

10.0000
26 CHECK DAM 

60.0000 L.F. -33.33 % -100.00 %

600.00 -300.00 0.00
15.0000
900.00

100.0000
27 INLET PROTECTION 

1.0000 EACH -50.00 % -100.00 %

100.00 -100.00 0.00
200.0000
200.00

6.0000
28 SILT FENCE 

790.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

4,740.00 0.00 0.00
6.0000

4,740.00
29 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

50,000.00 0.0050,000.00

3,800.0000
30 MULCHING WITH LONG TERM MULCH 

0.4000 ACRE 26.67 % -100.00 %

1,520.00 320.00 0.00
3,000.0000
1,200.00

0.0000
31 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00

0.0000
32 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00

55.0000
33 FINE COMPOST 

130.0000 C.Y. -26.67 % -100.00 %

7,150.00 -2,600.00 0.00
75.0000
9,750.00

35.0000
34 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

160.0000 C.Y. 0.00 % -100.00 %

5,600.00 0.00 0.00
35.0000
5,600.00

4.0000
35 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

1360.0000 L.F. 33.33 % -100.00 %

5,440.00 1,360.00 0.00
3.0000

4,080.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  3 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008444 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4127
HWY :SR 007
TITLE :SR 7

MUCK CR TRIB TO NISQUALLY RIVER
FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
11C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/27/2013
12:59

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984431099

4224 WALLER RD E
TUCCI & SONS, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

832800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
36 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION

L.S. 3,012.50 % -100.00 %

622,500.00 602,500.00 0.0020,000.00

TRAFFIC

12.5000
37 EXTRUDED CURB 

186.0000 L.F. -16.67 % -100.00 %

2,325.00 -465.00 0.00
15.0000
2,790.00

29.0000
38 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

601.0000 L.F. -3.33 % -100.00 %

17,429.00 -601.00 0.00
30.0000

18,030.00

810.0000
39 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 31

3.0000 EACH -61.43 % -100.00 %

2,430.00 -3,870.00 0.00
2,100.0000
6,300.00

2,100.0000
40 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

1.0000 EACH -16.00 % -100.00 %

2,100.00 -400.00 0.00
2,500.0000
2,500.00

12.3500
41 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 

1850.0000 L.F. 12.27 % -100.00 %

22,847.50 2,497.50 0.00
11.0000

20,350.00

2,940.0000
42 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

4.0000 EACH -34.67 % -100.00 %

11,760.00 -6,240.00 0.00
4,500.0000
18,000.00

910.0000
43 RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

4.0000 EACH 13.75 % -100.00 %

3,640.00 440.00 0.00
800.0000
3,200.00

30.0000
44 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

6.0000 EACH -25.00 % -100.00 %

180.00 -60.00 0.00
40.0000
240.00

4.0000
45 BARRIER DELINEATOR 

96.0000 EACH -75.00 % -100.00 %

384.00 -1,152.00 0.00
16.0000
1,536.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  3 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008444 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4127
HWY :SR 007
TITLE :SR 7

MUCK CR TRIB TO NISQUALLY RIVER
FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
11C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/27/2013
12:59

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984431099

4224 WALLER RD E
TUCCI & SONS, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

832800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

0.4000
46 PAINT LINE 

5360.0000 L.F. -55.56 % -100.00 %

2,144.00 -2,680.00 0.00
0.9000

4,824.00

8.0000
47 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

350.0000 L.F. 33.33 % -100.00 %

2,800.00 700.00 0.00
6.0000

2,100.00

35.0000
48 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

34.0000 L.F. 150.00 % -100.00 %

1,190.00 714.00 0.00
14.0000
476.00

250.0000
49 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

3.0000 EACH 66.67 % -100.00 %

750.00 300.00 0.00
150.0000
450.00

150.0000
50 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

5.0000 EACH 305.41 % -100.00 %

750.00 565.00 0.00
37.0000
185.00

200.0000
51 PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 

4.0000 EACH 233.33 % -100.00 %

800.00 560.00 0.00
60.0000
240.00

9,500.0000
52 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.3000 MI. 90.00 % -100.00 %

2,850.00 1,350.00 0.00
5,000.0000
1,500.00

4,500.0000
53 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.3000 HUND 66.67 % -100.00 %

1,350.00 540.00 0.00
2,700.0000

810.00

1.9500
54 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

13220.0000 L.F. 10.17 % -100.00 %

25,779.00 2,379.60 0.00
1.7700

23,399.40
55 TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 

L.S. 83.05 % -100.00 %

32,400.00 14,700.00 0.0017,700.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  3 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008444 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4127
HWY :SR 007
TITLE :SR 7

MUCK CR TRIB TO NISQUALLY RIVER
FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
11C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/27/2013
12:59

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984431099

4224 WALLER RD E
TUCCI & SONS, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

832800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
56 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 133.25 % -100.00 %

184,500.00 105,400.00 0.0079,100.00

OTHER ITEMS
57 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 0.005,000.00
58 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 0.005,000.00

500.0000
59 ADJUST INLET 

4.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 0.00 0.00
500.0000
2,000.00

60 CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 
L.S. 373.33 % -100.00 %

14,200.00 11,200.00 0.003,000.00
61 FORCE ACCOUNT PLACING ADDITIONAL SEDIMENT AND COBBLES

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
62 FORCE ACCOUNT UNSUITABLE EXC., GEOTEXTILE, QUARRY SPALLS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

12,500.00 0.0012,500.00
63 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
64 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
65 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :11C530 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr  3 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008444 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Apr 18 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4127
HWY :SR 007
TITLE :SR 7

MUCK CR TRIB TO NISQUALLY RIVER
FISH BARRIER REMOVAL
11C530

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/27/2013
12:59

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984431099

4224 WALLER RD E
TUCCI & SONS, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

832800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
66 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
67 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -80.00 % -100.00 %

500.00 -2,000.00 0.002,500.00

2.0000
68 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 

761.0000 S.Y. -20.00 % -100.00 %

1,522.00 -380.50 0.00
2.5000

1,902.50

0.5000
69 SEEDING BY HAND

560.0000 S.Y. -83.33 % -100.00 %

280.00 -1,400.00 0.00
3.0000

1,680.00

$2,134,094.50 113.54% $0.00$999,411.90CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$2,134,094.50BASE TOTAL 113.54%$999,411.90


